
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product House of Fudge Chocolate Fudge Bar - Purple & Gold Label 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, 
EX16 5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd,, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, 
EX16 8AH

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Dark Chocolate (10%) (Cocoa
Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla
Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK),
Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt. Dark Chocolate Contains, Cocoa Solids 55% Min.
Dark Chocolate may contain traces of MILK. For allergens, see ingredients in Bold.
May contain traces of PEANUTS and TreeNUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Egg  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1774

Fat 14.7

Carbohydrate 70.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 422

of which saturates 59.6

of which sugars 59.6

Protein 1.3

Salt 0.18

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Guppy's Chocolates Fudge Biscuit Shards 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, 
North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO60 6PG

Supplier Name and Address Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, 
North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO60 6PG

Ingredients Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: 
SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (MILK solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6%
min). Fudge pieces: Sugar, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar), glucose syrup, 
butter (MILK, salt), clotted cream 2% (MILK), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: SOYA 
lecithin, salt. Cookie granules: WHEAT flour, sugar, butter (MILK), cocoa powder, 
margarine: vegetable oils and fat (palm, sunflower), glucose syrup (WHEAT), natural 
colour E153, salt, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate E503ii.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2331

Fat 35.1

Carbohydrate 52

Fibre 2.1

Energy (kcal) 557

of which saturates 21.1

of which sugars 50.2

Protein 6.9

Salt 0.21

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Square Chocolate Cake with Gold Star and Gold Glitter 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, 
Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Chips (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa 
Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla flavouring), Glucose Syrup, 
Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate 
Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa 
Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA 
Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Gold Star 
Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: 
Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: 
Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], 
Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Edible Gold 
Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once open consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1660

Fat 19

Carbohydrate 53

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 397

of which saturates 7.5

of which sugars 30

Protein 5.8

Salt 0.51

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Mighty Fine Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Dips 90g

Manufacturer's Name and Address MIGHTY FINE KITCHEN LTD, unit 23 regent trade park, gosport, hampshire, 
england, po130eq

Supplier Name and Address Mighty Fine Chocolate, UNIT 23 Regent trade park, gosport, Hampshire, PO13 0EQ

Ingredients Honeycomb (61%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey [4%], Raising Agent [Sodium 
Bicarbonate], Rice Flour), Dark Chocolate (39%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Milk   Tree Nuts Peanuts 

Country of Origin England

Storage Instructions cool ambient out of sunlight

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1785

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 84

Fibre 1.1

Energy (kcal) 423

of which saturates 5.4

of which sugars 62.4

Protein 2

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Love Popcorn Cookies & Cream  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Matthew Graham, sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One Industrial Estate, 
Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Supplier Name and Address Sweet & Savoury Ltd (Love Popcorn), sweet and savoury Unit 35B, Number One 
Industrial Estate, Consett, Durham, United Kingdom, DH8 6SZ

Ingredients white chocolate(contains: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: 
SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring) (28%) (contains: sugar, cocoa butter, whole 
MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), granulated 
sugar, air popped corn (22%), oreo style biscuit crumbs (contains: WHEAT flour 
(WHEAT), sugar, vegetable oil (palm), fat reduced cocoa powder 4.6%, WHEAT 
starch, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, raising agents (potassium hydrogen carbonate, 
sodium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium hydrogen carbonate), emulsifiers (SOYA 
lecithin), glucose syrup, golden syrup, butter (contains MILK), rapeseed oil, salt, 
bicarbonate of soda, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use once open consume within 2 hours

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1988

Fat 19.2

Carbohydrate 70.9

Fibre 3

Energy (kcal) 473

of which saturates 10.7

of which sugars 49.5

Protein 5.2

Salt 0.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Tree Nuts



Name of Product The Dormen Belgian Chocolate Coated Peanuts - Doy Bag  100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court Elgin Industrial Estate, Elgin 
Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Supplier Name and Address Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court Elgin Industrial Estate, Elgin 
Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE

Ingredients MILK chocolate PEANUTS 50%, [MILK chocolate, (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK 
powder, cocoa mass, SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), PEANUTS, vegetable 
oils (sunflower, palm, coconut), modified tapioca starch, glucose syrup, glazing 
agent (shellac), emulsifier (Mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids), acidity regulator 
(citric acid), preservative (sorbic acid)]. White chocolate PEANUTS 50%, [white 
chocolate, (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla 
flavour), PEANUTS, vegetable oils (sunflower, palm, coconut), modified tapioca 
starch, glucose syrup, glazing agent (shellac), emulsifier (Mono- and di-glycerides of 
fatty acids), acidity regulator(Citric acid) , preservative (sorbic acid)].

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts  Sesame 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use None

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2373

Fat 39

Carbohydrate 36

Fibre 4

Energy (kcal) 567

of which saturates 13

of which sugars 31

Protein 16

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Fruit and Nut Biscuits  140g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Colian sp. z o.o., Srebrna 22, Osowa Góra, 85-461 Bydgoszcz, Poland 
Supplier Name and Address Colian UK Ltd, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, BRISTOL, United 

Kingdom, BS34 8SR

Ingredients MILK chocolate (35.5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, 
vegetable fats: (palm, shea, in varying proportions); whey powder (MILK), 
emulsifiers: SOYA lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), WHEAT flour, 
sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, grain crisps (6.3%) (rice flour, WHEAT flour, 
corn flour, sugar, BARLEY malt extract, salt), palm fat, currants (3.3%), HAZELNUTS 
(NUTS) (3.3%), whole MILK powder, butter (MILK), humectant: sorbitol syrup, 
BARLEY malt extract, starch, whey powder (MILK), salt, emulsifiers: SOYA lecithin, 
mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium 
carbonate, diphosphates; flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Peanuts 

Country of Origin Poland

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry

Instructions for use Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1990

Fat 22

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 4.3

Energy (kcal) 476

of which saturates 11

of which sugars 51

Protein 5.7

Salt 0.51

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows  40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, 
DA18 4AA

Supplier Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Business Park, Erith, Kent, United Kingdom, 
DA18 4AA

Ingredients Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, 
Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Sorbitol, Gelatine, Maize, Water, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, 
Natual Vanilla Flavour, Colour E120

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use mix into a mug of warm milk for a delicious hot chocolate drink

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 50.9

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 51.7

Protein 7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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